
MSHSL Boys AA Championships 
St. Olaf College, Northfield 

Nov. 6, 2021 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Big Lake                 92    6    7   10   13   56   65   97  16:56.4  1:25.5 
  2 Monticello              102    5   11   20   32   34   42   75  17:01.9  0:57.4 
  3 St Paul Highland Park   108   16   18   19   24   31   33   67  17:01.3  0:32.1 
  4 Orono                   133    4   15   17   47   50   79   88  17:12.5  1:24.1 
  5 Rock Ridge              176    2    9   35   57   73   81   90  17:22.8  2:15.8 
  6 Worthington             184   23   27   37   39   58   62   91  17:31.3  1:00.7 
  7 Willmar                 193    1   14   38   48   92  101  104  17:28.9  2:44.2 
  8 Mankato East            195    3   22   54   55   61   64   68  17:27.5  1:51.1 
  9 Two Rivers              210   12   46   49   51   52   86   99  17:41.6  1:10.5 
 10 Dassel-Cokato           235    8   21   59   71   76   85  112  17:42.9  1:54.9 
 11 Cloquet                 281   28   29   40   84  100  102  109  18:01.6  1:57.4 
12* Mahtomedi               303   41   53   63   69   77   83  106  18:08.9  0:50.3 
13* Pequot Lakes            303   26   44   70   74   89  107  108  18:07.0  1:42.5 
 14 St Paul Como Park       309   30   43   45   95   96  103  110  18:12.7  1:42.9 
 15 Winona                  332   36   66   72   78   80   82   87  18:18.1  0:56.7 
 16 Albert Lea              370   25   60   93   94   98  105  111  18:26.2  1:59.5 
 
Incomplete Teams: Breck School, Blake School, Annandale, St Thomas Academy, Belle Plaine 
Rocori, Becker, Alexandria, New Prague, St Anthony Village, Delano, Glencoe-Silver Lake 
East Grand Forks, St. Paul Humboldt/Ope, Jordan, South St. Paul, Totino-Grace 
Mora, North Shore, Proctor, Red Wing, St Cloud Apollo, Grand Rapids, Mound-Westonka 
Benilde-St Margaret's, Fergus Falls, Stewartville, Marshall, Zimmerman, Little Falls 
Minneapolis Roosevelt, Waseca, Plainview-Elgin-Millv, Kasson-Mantorville, Chisago Lakes 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 1 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Rock Ridge              107    2    5   15   30   55   56   63   5:09.5  0:34.3 
  2 Monticello              116   10   19   22   32   33   49   76   5:15.9   0:9.6 
  3 St Paul Highland Park   126   23   24   25   26   28   29   80   5:16.1    0:.7 
  4 Mankato East            127    4   14   35   36   38   65   66   5:13.8  0:24.2 
  5 Big Lake                140   12   13   18   27   70   71   77   5:16.1  0:20.0 
  6 Willmar                 178    1   11   45   46   75  103  109   5:16.1  0:38.9 
  7 Cloquet                 184    7   16   17   61   83   84   99   5:18.0  0:36.2 
  8 Two Rivers              202    6   20   54   60   62   94  100   5:19.8  0:29.4 
  9 Mahtomedi               230   31   40   44   57   58   78   86   5:23.6   0:9.5 
 10 Orono                   236    9   21   34   85   87   92   93   5:22.3  0:35.2 
 11 Winona                  262   37   41   43   68   73   81   89   5:24.9  0:10.6 
 12 Worthington             265   42   47   48   59   69   74   90   5:25.6   0:8.4 
 13 St Paul Como Park       281    3   50   53   79   96  102  110   5:24.0  0:46.9 
 14 Albert Lea              343    8   67   72   95  101  105  106   5:28.8  0:41.4 
 15 Dassel-Cokato           364   51   52   82   88   91   98  112   5:32.8  0:13.5 
 16 Pequot Lakes            411   39   64   97  104  107  108  111   5:36.8  0:27.2 
Incomplete Teams: Breck School, Blake School, Annandale, St Thomas Academy, Belle Plaine 
Rocori, Becker, Alexandria, New Prague, St Anthony Village, Delano, Glencoe-Silver Lake 
East Grand Forks, St. Paul Humboldt/Ope, Jordan, South St. Paul, Totino-Grace 
Mora, North Shore, Proctor, Red Wing, St Cloud Apollo, Grand Rapids, Mound-Westonka 
Benilde-St Margaret's, Fergus Falls, Stewartville, Marshall, Zimmerman, Little Falls 
Minneapolis Roosevelt, Waseca, Plainview-Elgin-Millv, Kasson-Mantorville, Chisago Lakes 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 2 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St Paul Highland Park   104   18   19   20   23   24   30   71  10:44.8   0:4.6 
  2 Big Lake                112    9   12   13   15   63   65  101  10:48.6  0:51.3 
  3 Monticello              117   10   17   21   34   35   49   75  10:49.8  0:25.9 
  4 Rock Ridge              160    2    6   32   58   62   72   73  10:55.1  1:09.2 
  5 Mankato East            173    3   22   42   52   54   60   61  10:58.9  1:03.4 
  6 Orono                   184    5   14   26   69   70   81   91  10:59.1  1:06.0 
  7 Willmar                 185    1   11   43   44   86  105  106  11:00.7  1:34.0 
  8 Two Rivers              196    7   37   48   51   53   88  100  11:07.8  0:46.7 
  9 Worthington             225   31   33   50   55   56   59   92  11:12.3  0:24.0 
 10 Cloquet                 258    8   28   39   85   98  102  108  11:17.3  1:28.9 
 11 St Paul Como Park       269    4   40   41   89   95  104  111  11:16.8  1:37.7 
 12 Mahtomedi               272   38   45   46   67   76   78   99  11:22.2  0:31.2 
 13 Dassel-Cokato           277   25   27   64   77   84   90  112  11:19.3  0:55.2 
 14 Winona                  314   36   57   68   74   79   82   94  11:27.8  0:38.2 
 15 Pequot Lakes            326   29   47   80   83   87  107  110  11:29.6  0:56.8 
 16 Albert Lea              368   16   66   93   96   97  103  109  11:37.5  1:17.9 
Incomplete Teams: Breck School, Blake School, Annandale, St Thomas Academy, Belle Plaine 
Rocori, Becker, Alexandria, New Prague, St Anthony Village, Delano, Glencoe-Silver Lake 
East Grand Forks, St. Paul Humboldt/Ope, Jordan, South St. Paul, Totino-Grace 
Mora, North Shore, Proctor, Red Wing, St Cloud Apollo, Grand Rapids, Mound-Westonka 
Benilde-St Margaret's, Fergus Falls, Stewartville, Marshall, Zimmerman, Little Falls 
Minneapolis Roosevelt, Waseca, Plainview-Elgin-Millv, Kasson-Mantorville, Chisago Lakes 
 



PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 
1. Big Lake 
    6  Owen Layton, 2           16:34.9   
    7  Christian Noble, 4       16:35.7   
   10  Jack Leuer, 1            16:44.1   
   13  Kade Layton, 3           16:46.8   
   56  Tanon Jacobson, 3        18:00.4   
   65  David Guyse, 2           18:07.8   
   97  Spencer Vold, 3          19:05.7   
Total Time = 1:24:41.9     Total Places = 92 
 
2. Monticello 
    5  Noah Mahoney, 3          16:32.6   
   11  Matt Penttila, 4         16:44.2   
   20  Ty Brouwer, 2            16:55.5   
   32  Cade Hansen, 4           17:26.9   
   34  Zane Pemberton, 4        17:30.0   
   42  Paul Fasen, 2            17:43.6   
   75  Chris Falk, 2            18:30.8   
Total Time = 1:25:09.2     Total Places = 102 
 
3. St Paul Highland Park 
   16  Davis Isom, 3            16:51.7   
   18  Ben Martin, 3            16:54.2   
   19  Gavin Roberts, 3         16:54.9   
   24  Mateo Meza-Melendez, 4   17:01.9   
   31  Habetamu Abide, 4        17:23.7   
   33  Lance Georgeson, 3       17:27.9   
   67  Alex Pfankuch, 4         18:13.4   
Total Time = 1:25:06.4     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Orono 
    4  Owen Chapman, 1          16:31.1   
   15  Owen Hirt, 2             16:51.7   
   17  Angelo Fiataruolo, 4     16:52.1   
   47  Miles Miner, 2           17:52.5   
   50  Gabe Hallen, 8           17:55.1   
   79  Michael Rascher, 3       18:35.7   
   88  Spencer Greene, 3        18:49.2   
Total Time = 1:26:02.5     Total Places = 133 
 
5. Rock Ridge 
    2  Cameron Stocke, 3        16:11.4   
    9  Aaron Nelson, 4          16:37.2   
   35  Jack Kendall, 1          17:37.1   
   57  John Kendall, 3          18:00.9   
   73  Connor Matschiner, 3     18:27.1   
   81  Jared Delich, 3          18:37.5   
   90  Anthony Hecimovich, 4    18:50.2   
Total Time = 1:26:53.7     Total Places = 176 
 
6. Worthington 
   23  Fanuel Wolday, 1         17:00.9   
   27  Mikele Walu, 3           17:10.3   
   37  Filmon Wolday, 3         17:40.7   
   39  Mason Bobb, 4            17:42.7   
   58  Alec Langerud, 4         18:01.6   
   62  Ofbeka Morke, 3          18:06.2   
   91  Isaac Kinser, 1          18:52.0   
Total Time = 1:27:36.2     Total Places = 184 
 
7. Willmar 
    1  Sully Anez, 1            16:08.0   
   14  Colin O'Farrell, 4       16:47.6   
   38  Kory Behm, 4             17:41.7   
   48  Ryan Kuhlman, 4          17:54.6   
   92  Brandon Zepeda, 2        18:52.2   
  101  Isaac Eichhorst, 4       19:15.6   
  104  Elijah Heinen, 1         19:32.7   
Total Time = 1:27:24.1     Total Places = 193 
 
8. Mankato East 
    3  Isaiah Anderson, 2       16:13.9   
   22  Luke Scholtes, 2         17:00.8   
   54  Evan MacLean, 2          17:58.6   
   55  Nicholas Brauer, 3       17:58.8   
   61  Edward Nguyen, 4         18:05.0   
   64  McCormick Rohlk, 4       18:07.4   
   68  Christian Wilmes, 4      18:20.8   
Total Time = 1:27:17.1     Total Places = 195 
 

9. Two Rivers 
   12  Magnus Herschbach, 4     16:46.6   
   46  Xander McFaul, 4         17:52.5   
   49  George Dahlager, 8       17:54.9   
   51  Jon Wollan, 2            17:56.7   
   52  Patrick Donohoo, 2       17:57.0   
   86  Kiran Sharma, 2          18:45.0   
   99  Luke Reisig, 2           19:09.1   
Total Time = 1:28:27.7     Total Places = 210 
 
10. Dassel-Cokato 
    8  Soren Bortnem, 2         16:36.5   
   21  Haydn Veith, 4           17:00.1   
   59  Soren Olson, 3           18:02.2   
   71  Ryan Johnson, 4          18:24.3   
   76  Dylan Seaberg, 3         18:31.3   
   85  Nic Johnson, 1           18:44.7   
  112  Brandon Bollman, 4       20:02.7   
Total Time = 1:28:34.4     Total Places = 235 
 
11. Cloquet 
   28  Jake Mertz, 4            17:12.3   
   29  Miles Fischer, 3         17:19.2   
   40  Sam Buytaert, 4          17:42.7   
   84  Calvin Snesrud, 2        18:44.0   
  100  Cale Prosen, 4           19:09.6   
  102  Alex Zegan, 4            19:15.9   
  109  Ben Sanders, 3           19:43.4   
Total Time = 1:30:07.8     Total Places = 281 
 
12*. Mahtomedi 
   41  Ryan Malvey, 4           17:43.2   
   53  Chris Benson, 4          17:58.2   
   63  Mackinley Commander, 4   18:06.6   
   69  Wyatt Siess, 3           18:22.6   
   77  John Gibbens, 3          18:33.5   
   83  Lucas Granec, 4          18:40.7   
  106  Owen Affolter, 4         19:35.7   
Total Time = 1:30:44.1     Total Places = 303 
 
13*. Pequot Lakes 
   26  Eli Hall, 2              17:07.6   
   44  Jesse Clausen, 4         17:45.9   
   70  Dawsin Ackerman, 4       18:22.8   
   74  Charlie Schiessl, 3      18:28.5   
   89  Shane Crowley, 2         18:50.0   
  107  Steve Maschhoff, 4       19:38.2   
  108  Braeden Davis, 4         19:40.2   
Total Time = 1:30:34.8     Total Places = 303 
 
14. St Paul Como Park 
   30  Charlie Power-Theisen, 3 17:20.9   
   43  Mason Aarness, 2         17:45.6   
   45  Soren Sackreiter, 4      17:52.3   
   95  Liam Schwie, 3           19:00.7   
   96  Owen Finlay, 4           19:03.7   
  103  Dylan Aarness, 4         19:29.0   
  110  Sig Isaacson, 3          19:46.5   
Total Time = 1:31:03.2     Total Places = 309 
 
15. Winona 
   36  Myles Rasmussen, 3       17:40.4   
   66  Brenden Full, 4          18:11.1   
   72  Phineas Van Fossen, 7    18:26.7   
   78  Jared Loos, 3            18:34.9   
   80  Jordan Northouse, 2      18:37.0   
   82  Brady Benedict, 1        18:39.5   
   87  Leo Lohnes, 1            18:45.3   
Total Time = 1:31:30.1     Total Places = 332 
 
16. Albert Lea 
   25  Gavin Hanke, 3           17:06.8   
   60  Isaiah McGaffey, 2       18:04.5   
   93  Pacey Brekke, 3          18:53.1   
   94  Luke Wangsness, 3        18:59.9   
   98  Henrik Lange, 4          19:06.3   
  105  Ty Stout, 8              19:33.3   
  111  Brennan McCalla, 4       19:56.8   
Total Time = 1:32:10.6     Total Places = 370 
 



        TEAM                                 MILE 1            MILE 2       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME         TEAM          
    1        Alden Keller, 3                1   4:44.1        1  10:02.4   15:53.3    Breck School          
    2        Shef West, 4                   2   4:45.1        2  10:05.8   15:59.5    Blake School          
    3        Sal Wirth, 1                   6   4:53.3        5  10:13.1   16:02.4    Annandale             
    4        Emmett Wolf, 3                 3   4:46.4        3  10:11.1   16:03.1    St Thomas Academy     
    5     1  Sully Anez, 1                  4   4:52.8        4  10:12.9   16:08.0    Willmar               
    6     2  Cameron Stocke, 3              5   4:53.3        6  10:17.1   16:11.4    Rock Ridge            
    7     3  Isaiah Anderson, 2             9   4:56.7        7  10:17.5   16:13.9    Mankato East          
    8        Emmett Gerres, 3              10   4:58.0        9  10:19.2   16:25.2    Belle Plaine          
    9     4  Owen Chapman, 1               16   5:02.0       10  10:24.6   16:31.1    Orono                 
   10     5  Noah Mahoney, 3               18   5:10.0       16  10:37.0   16:32.6    Monticello            
   11     6  Owen Layton, 2                32   5:13.5       18  10:37.6   16:34.9    Big Lake              
   12     7  Christian Noble, 4            21   5:10.2       15  10:36.5   16:35.7    Big Lake              
   13        Vincent Kaluza, 3             22   5:10.4       19  10:37.7   16:36.2    Rocori                
   14     8  Soren Bortnem, 2              88   5:26.1       35  10:50.5   16:36.5    Dassel-Cokato         
   15        Harris Gulbransen, 3          14   5:01.0       11  10:27.9   16:37.1    Breck School          
   16     9  Aaron Nelson, 4               11   4:58.2       12  10:28.4   16:37.2    Rock Ridge            
   17        Tyson Ricker, 3               55   5:17.5       24  10:39.6   16:40.0    Becker                
   18    10  Jack Leuer, 1                 47   5:16.4       25  10:42.3   16:44.1    Big Lake              
   19    11  Matt Penttila, 4              37   5:15.2       27  10:42.6   16:44.2    Monticello            
   20    12  Magnus Herschbach, 4          12   4:59.2       13  10:33.8   16:46.6    Two Rivers            
   21    13  Kade Layton, 3                20   5:10.2       22  10:38.7   16:46.8    Big Lake              
   22    14  Colin O'Farrell, 4            19   5:10.0       17  10:37.5   16:47.6    Willmar               
   23    15  Owen Hirt, 2                  39   5:15.6       23  10:38.9   16:51.7    Orono                 
   24    16  Davis Isom, 3                 41   5:15.8       29  10:42.9   16:51.7    St Paul Highland Park  
   25    17  Angelo Fiataruolo, 4          64   5:19.9       36  10:50.8   16:52.1    Orono                 
   26    18  Ben Martin, 3                 42   5:15.8       28  10:42.8   16:54.2    St Paul Highland Park  
   27    19  Gavin Roberts, 3              46   5:16.2       30  10:43.8   16:54.9    St Paul Highland Park  
   28    20  Ty Brouwer, 2                 40   5:15.7       31  10:44.1   16:55.5    Monticello            
   29    21  Haydn Veith, 4                87   5:26.0       37  10:51.0   17:00.1    Dassel-Cokato         
   30    22  Luke Scholtes, 2              23   5:10.7       32  10:44.5   17:00.8    Mankato East          
   31    23  Fanuel Wolday, 1              73   5:21.4       48  10:57.4   17:00.9    Worthington           
   32    24  Mateo Meza-Melendez, 4        50   5:16.6       33  10:47.2   17:01.9    St Paul Highland Park  
   33        Joel Brault, 4                34   5:14.3       20  10:38.0   17:05.6    Alexandria            
   34    25  Gavin Hanke, 3                15   5:01.1       26  10:42.6   17:06.8    Albert Lea            
   35        Jacob Malecha, 4              94   5:27.4       59  11:04.3   17:07.3    New Prague            
   36    26  Eli Hall, 2                   70   5:21.1       43  10:51.8   17:07.6    Pequot Lakes          
   37    27  Mikele Walu, 3                81   5:24.0       51  11:02.4   17:10.3    Worthington           
   38    28  Jake Mertz, 4                 31   5:12.7       40  10:51.4   17:12.3    Cloquet               
   39        Alexander Bjork, 3            27   5:11.9       44  10:52.5   17:13.5    St Anthony Village    
   40        Justin Zens, 3                68   5:20.8       39  10:51.1   17:16.0    Delano                
   41        Connor Hallaway, 4            61   5:19.3       41  10:51.6   17:17.6    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   42    29  Miles Fischer, 3              13   5:00.0       14  10:35.2   17:19.2    Cloquet               
   43    30  Charlie Power-Theisen, 3       7   4:53.7        8  10:17.8   17:20.9    St Paul Como Park     
   44        Jonathan Krueger, 4            8   4:53.8       21  10:38.4   17:22.4    East Grand Forks      
   45        Stian Asper, 4                90   5:26.3       69  11:09.4   17:22.6    St. Paul Humboldt/Ope  
   46    31  Habetamu Abide, 4             48   5:16.4       46  10:54.5   17:23.7    St Paul Highland Park  
   47        Kaleb Sharp, 3                35   5:14.3       42  10:51.7   17:24.9    Jordan                
   48        Evan Hansen, 4                51   5:16.6       58  11:03.9   17:26.3    South St. Paul        
   49        Matthew Lindgren, 1           29   5:12.4       45  10:53.6   17:26.6    Totino-Grace          
   50    32  Cade Hansen, 4                60   5:19.0       53  11:02.4   17:26.9    Monticello            
   51    33  Lance Georgeson, 3            45   5:16.1       34  10:47.3   17:27.9    St Paul Highland Park  
   52        Nate Johnson, 3               28   5:12.3       38  10:51.1   17:28.3    Mora                  
   53    34  Zane Pemberton, 4             63   5:19.5       54  11:02.9   17:30.0    Monticello            
   54        Nate Bilben, 4                54   5:17.1       62  11:05.9   17:30.5    North Shore           
   55        Josh Knight, 4                17   5:08.5       49  11:00.2   17:32.6    Proctor               
   56        Aaron Freier, 3               36   5:14.7       47  10:55.4   17:33.7    Red Wing              
   57        Jackson Gerads, 4             57   5:18.5       56  11:03.7   17:34.6    St Cloud Apollo       
   58        Landon Runge, 2               53   5:17.0       60  11:04.9   17:34.9    Alexandria            
   59        Mason Becker, 3               75   5:22.3       65  11:08.3   17:35.5    Becker                
   60    35  Jack Kendall, 1               24   5:10.9       50  11:01.1   17:37.1    Rock Ridge            
   61        Austin Hanson, 4              25   5:11.3       52  11:02.4   17:40.1    Grand Rapids          
   62    36  Myles Rasmussen, 3            67   5:20.6       61  11:05.8   17:40.4    Winona                
   63    37  Filmon Wolday, 3             102   5:28.3       89  11:18.6   17:40.7    Worthington           
   64    38  Kory Behm, 4                  79   5:23.2       77  11:12.9   17:41.7    Willmar               
   65        Isaac Young, 4               100   5:28.0       79  11:13.4   17:42.1    Jordan                
   66    39  Mason Bobb, 4                113   5:29.7       96  11:21.3   17:42.7    Worthington           
   67    40  Sam Buytaert, 4               30   5:12.6       70  11:09.9   17:42.7    Cloquet               
   68    41  Ryan Malvey, 4                58   5:18.5       67  11:08.8   17:43.2    Mahtomedi             
   69    42  Paul Fasen, 2                 84   5:25.3       88  11:17.9   17:43.6    Monticello            
   70        Lance Nemecek, 4              89   5:26.2       55  11:03.2   17:44.3    Mound-Westonka        
   71        Emerson Foley, 4              97   5:27.7       87  11:17.8   17:44.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   72        Jaden Miller, 1               26   5:11.6       63  11:06.8   17:44.7    Fergus Falls          
   73    43  Mason Aarness, 2              91   5:26.3       73  11:10.7   17:45.6    St Paul Como Park     
   74        Philly Solomon, 2             80   5:23.9       57  11:03.8   17:45.9    St Thomas Academy     
   75    44  Jesse Clausen, 4             108   5:28.7       85  11:17.5   17:45.9    Pequot Lakes          
   76        Josh Langseth, 1              49   5:16.5       71  11:09.9   17:46.2    Stewartville          
   77        Sam Deutz, 8                  77   5:22.6       74  11:10.9   17:50.1    Marshall              
   78        Isaac Riegel, 4               93   5:26.7       95  11:20.9   17:51.4    Totino-Grace          
   79    45  Soren Sackreiter, 4           86   5:25.8       72  11:09.9   17:52.3    St Paul Como Park     



   80        Joel Bouley, 3                62   5:19.3       66  11:08.5   17:52.4    Zimmerman             
   81    46  Xander McFaul, 4              38   5:15.5       64  11:07.6   17:52.5    Two Rivers            
   82    47  Miles Miner, 2               133   5:37.2      113  11:30.5   17:52.5    Orono                 
   83    48  Ryan Kuhlman, 4               78   5:22.6       78  11:13.0   17:54.6    Willmar               
   84    49  George Dahlager, 8            95   5:27.4       93  11:20.5   17:54.9    Two Rivers            
   85    50  Gabe Hallen, 8               131   5:36.6      112  11:30.4   17:55.1    Orono                 
   86        Ian Thorpe, 3                 33   5:13.6       68  11:09.0   17:55.7    North Shore           
   87    51  Jon Wollan, 2                106   5:28.6       90  11:19.1   17:56.7    Two Rivers            
   88        Wyatt Baum, 3                 92   5:26.5       82  11:15.9   17:56.8    Little Falls          
   89        Will Janzen, 4                85   5:25.7       92  11:20.4   17:56.9    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   90    52  Patrick Donohoo, 2           103   5:28.3       86  11:17.6   17:57.0    Two Rivers            
   91    53  Chris Benson, 4               76   5:22.5       81  11:15.6   17:58.2    Mahtomedi             
   92    54  Evan MacLean, 2               65   5:20.1       76  11:12.2   17:58.6    Mankato East          
   93    55  Nicholas Brauer, 3            66   5:20.4       91  11:19.4   17:58.8    Mankato East          
   94    56  Tanon Jacobson, 3            115   5:30.2      104  11:27.8   18:00.4    Big Lake              
   95        Caleb Goff, 3                 52   5:16.7       75  11:11.8   18:00.4    Stewartville          
   96    57  John Kendall, 3               96   5:27.5      103  11:26.2   18:00.9    Rock Ridge            
   97    58  Alec Langerud, 4              82   5:24.5       97  11:21.4   18:01.6    Worthington           
   98    59  Soren Olson, 3               127   5:34.9      105  11:29.1   18:02.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   99        Isaac Feldkamp, 1             59   5:18.8       83  11:16.1   18:04.0    Waseca                
  100    60  Isaiah McGaffey, 2           111   5:29.0      108  11:29.7   18:04.5    Albert Lea            
  101    61  Edward Nguyen, 4              69   5:20.8       94  11:20.8   18:05.0    Mankato East          
  102        Baylor Hagen, 4               43   5:15.8       80  11:14.6   18:05.5    Plainview-Elgin-Millv  
  103    62  Ofbeka Morke, 3              118   5:31.6      100  11:23.3   18:06.2    Worthington           
  104    63  Mackinley Commander, 4        71   5:21.1       84  11:16.4   18:06.6    Mahtomedi             
  105    64  McCormick Rohlk, 4           109   5:28.9      101  11:25.1   18:07.4    Mankato East          
  106    65  David Guyse, 2               114   5:30.1      106  11:29.2   18:07.8    Big Lake              
  107        Elijah Preisler, 1           125   5:33.6      109  11:29.9   18:08.1    St Cloud Apollo       
  108    66  Brenden Full, 4               72   5:21.2       98  11:21.4   18:11.1    Winona                
  109    67  Alex Pfankuch, 4             124   5:33.5      115  11:30.9   18:13.4    St Paul Highland Park  
  110        Casey Poppler, 1             105   5:28.4      114  11:30.8   18:18.0    Totino-Grace          
  111    68  Christian Wilmes, 4          110   5:28.9      102  11:25.6   18:20.8    Mankato East          
  112    69  Wyatt Siess, 3               101   5:28.0      110  11:30.2   18:22.6    Mahtomedi             
  113    70  Dawsin Ackerman, 4           152   5:44.9      125  11:44.2   18:22.8    Pequot Lakes          
  114    71  Ryan Johnson, 4              134   5:37.5      121  11:40.2   18:24.3    Dassel-Cokato         
  115    72  Phineas Van Fossen, 7        112   5:29.2      118  11:37.5   18:26.7    Winona                
  116    73  Connor Matschiner, 3          56   5:17.6       99  11:22.3   18:27.1    Rock Ridge            
  117    74  Charlie Schiessl, 3          144   5:40.7      129  11:45.5   18:28.5    Pequot Lakes          
  118        Jadon Skinner, 3             148   5:42.2      126  11:44.5   18:28.8    St Anthony Village    
  119    75  Chris Falk, 2                120   5:31.8      119  11:39.6   18:30.8    Monticello            
  120    76  Dylan Seaberg, 3             138   5:39.4      130  11:45.7   18:31.3    Dassel-Cokato         
  121        David Obst, 8                 83   5:24.8      123  11:41.5   18:31.7    Kasson-Mantorville    
  122    77  John Gibbens, 3              122   5:32.7      120  11:39.9   18:33.5    Mahtomedi             
  123        Henry Johnson, 2              44   5:15.9      107  11:29.7   18:33.6    Chisago Lakes         
  124    78  Jared Loos, 3                 74   5:22.2      111  11:30.2   18:34.9    Winona                
  125    79  Michael Rascher, 3           140   5:39.7      127  11:45.0   18:35.7    Orono                 
  126    80  Jordan Northouse, 2          126   5:34.8      128  11:45.0   18:37.0    Winona                
  127    81  Jared Delich, 3               98   5:27.7      116  11:34.6   18:37.5    Rock Ridge            
  128    82  Brady Benedict, 1            135   5:37.6      141  11:54.6   18:39.5    Winona                
  129    83  Lucas Granec, 4               99   5:27.9      122  11:40.2   18:40.7    Mahtomedi             
  130    84  Calvin Snesrud, 2            104   5:28.3      131  11:45.8   18:44.0    Cloquet               
  131    85  Nic Johnson, 1               145   5:41.3      136  11:51.9   18:44.7    Dassel-Cokato         
  132    86  Kiran Sharma, 2              141   5:40.3      134  11:49.2   18:45.0    Two Rivers            
  133    87  Leo Lohnes, 1                117   5:31.2      124  11:43.9   18:45.3    Winona                
  134    88  Spencer Greene, 3            139   5:39.6      137  11:53.1   18:49.2    Orono                 
  135    89  Shane Crowley, 2             155   5:48.2      133  11:48.6   18:50.0    Pequot Lakes          
  136    90  Anthony Hecimovich, 4        107   5:28.7      117  11:35.1   18:50.2    Rock Ridge            
  137    91  Isaac Kinser, 1              136   5:37.6      138  11:53.5   18:52.0    Worthington           
  138    92  Brandon Zepeda, 2            119   5:31.6      132  11:46.9   18:52.2    Willmar               
  139    93  Pacey Brekke, 3              116   5:30.6      140  11:54.3   18:53.1    Albert Lea            
  140        Malcolm Snowberg, 4          137   5:37.7      139  11:54.2   18:59.2    St Cloud Apollo       
  141    94  Luke Wangsness, 3            149   5:42.5      143  12:00.1   18:59.9    Albert Lea            
  142    95  Liam Schwie, 3               123   5:33.2      135  11:49.8   19:00.7    St Paul Como Park     
  143    96  Owen Finlay, 4               143   5:40.6      142  11:55.5   19:03.7    St Paul Como Park     
  144    97  Spencer Vold, 3              121   5:31.8      149  12:08.2   19:05.7    Big Lake              
  145    98  Henrik Lange, 4              142   5:40.4      144  12:00.5   19:06.3    Albert Lea            
  146    99  Luke Reisig, 2               147   5:42.0      148  12:07.4   19:09.1    Two Rivers            
  147   100  Cale Prosen, 4               130   5:36.3      146  12:04.1   19:09.6    Cloquet               
  148   101  Isaac Eichhorst, 4           157   5:50.0      154  12:16.1   19:15.6    Willmar               
  149   102  Alex Zegan, 4                128   5:36.1      150  12:08.3   19:15.9    Cloquet               
  150        Alex Williams, 2             129   5:36.1      145  12:01.3   19:24.7    Mora                  
  151   103  Dylan Aarness, 4             150   5:43.6      152  12:14.2   19:29.0    St Paul Como Park     
  152   104  Elijah Heinen, 1             151   5:43.9      153  12:14.4   19:32.7    Willmar               
  153   105  Ty Stout, 8                  153   5:45.3      151  12:12.6   19:33.3    Albert Lea            
  154   106  Owen Affolter, 4             132   5:36.7      147  12:05.7   19:35.7    Mahtomedi             
  155   107  Steve Maschhoff, 4           159   5:51.2      158  12:27.1   19:38.2    Pequot Lakes          
  156   108  Braeden Davis, 4             156   5:48.4      155  12:20.1   19:40.2    Pequot Lakes          
  157   109  Ben Sanders, 3               146   5:41.5      156  12:20.2   19:43.4    Cloquet               
  158   110  Sig Isaacson, 3              158   5:51.2      159  12:31.6   19:46.5    St Paul Como Park     
  159   111  Brennan McCalla, 4           154   5:46.2      157  12:24.6   19:56.8    Albert Lea            
  160   112  Brandon Bollman, 4           160   5:51.5      160  12:35.4   20:02.7    Dassel-Cokato  


